Industry standards:  Meets UL 486F, CSA-C22.2 No. 291-14 and DIN 46228 standards*
Maximum insulation
temperature:  221°F (105°C)
t e c h n i c a l  i n f o r m a t i o n
s p e c i f i c a t i o n s
Ferrules with sleeves for short circuit protection shall
be designed with a seamless barrel and with a wider

Code
Max. Wire
Insul. Dia. Length Pin Length
Inside
Diameter
Wire Strip
Length
Tool
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.AWG mm2  In. mm  In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
FSDXL78-8-C 16 AWG 1.5 Black 0.27 6.9 0.69 17.5 0.31 8.0 0.07 1.8 15/32 11.9
CT-1002
CT-1123
100
FSDXL78-10-C 16 AWG 1.5 Black 0.27 6.9 0.77 19.5 0.39 10.0 0.07 1.8 17/32 13.5 100
FSDXL80-8-C 14 AWG 2.5 Blue 0.31 7.8 0.69 17.5 0.31 8.0 0.09 2.3 15/32 11.9 100
FSDXL80-12-C 14 AWG 2.5 Blue 0.31 7.8 0.85 21.5 0.47 12.0 0.09 2.3 5/8 15.9 100
FSDXL81-10-C 12 AWG 4.0 Gray 0.31 7.8 0.77 19.5 0.39 10.0 0.11 2.9 17/32 13.5 100
FSDXL82-12-C 10 AWG 6.0 Yellow 0.33 8.3 0.91 23.0 0.47 12.0 0.14 3.6 5/8 15.9 100
FSDXL83-12-C 8 AWG 10.0 Red 0.39 9.8 0.94 24.0 0.47 12.0 0.18 4.6 5/8 15.9 CT-1004
CT-1104
CT-1123
100
FSDXL84-12-C 6 AWG 16.0 Blue 0.47 12.0 1.00 25.5 0.47 12.0 0.24 6.0 5/8 15.9 CT-1004
CT-1104
100